Docket: 720,080

Form PTO-1595 RE( U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) 101858762 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name COULTER INTERNATIONAL CORP. COULTER CORPORATION Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🔼 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment Street Address: 11800 SW 147 Avenue ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Other \_\_\_\_\_State: FL Zip: 33196 Execution Date: September 19, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:\_ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 6,004,743 granted 12/21/99 Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\) Name: Mitchell E. Alter Enclosed Internal Address:\_\_\_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account FERFALL 06000118 033410 <u>6004743</u> 09/21/200 8. Deposit account number: 03-3410 Coulter International Corp. Street Address: P.O. Box 169015 Mail Code 32-A02 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State: FL Zip: 33116-9015 City:\_Miami DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. in Februs Dito 9/19/01 Mitchell E. Alter Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

i FC:58

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency hereby being acknowledged, Coulter Corporation (the Assignor), having a place of business at 11800 SW 147 Avenue, Miami, Florida 33196 hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Coulter International Corp. (the Assignee), having a place of business at 11800 SW 147 Avenue, Miami, Florida 33196, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the inventions set forth in the following United States Patent:

> Patent No. Issue Date

6,004,743 December 21, 1999

and in and to any and all licenses and Letters Patent relating to said inventions, or resulting from said applications, or from any division, re-issue, or extension thereof, to the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, as sole assignee.

**Coulter Corporation** 

Palacino As

September 19, 2001

STATE OF FLORIDA ) SS.

COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE

Richard A. Palacino, personally appeared before me on the date above mentioned and acknowledged his signing, sealing and delivery of this instrument as a free and voluntary act for

the purposes set forth.

FOFFIG

My commission expires: /2-26 02

MARIA RODRIGUEZ MY COMMISSION # CC TRUST EXPIRES, 12/26/2002

1-800-3-NOTARY Fla Notary Services & Bonding Co

RECORDED: 09/24/2001

**PATENT** REEL: 012188 FRAME: 0674